ATTACHMENT D
DECISION



~N o o A w N

(e}

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

ATTACHMENT D

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

In the Matter of the Application for CASE NO. 2010-0556
Disability Retirement of: OAH NO. 2012050851

STACEY ALLEN, DECISION
Respondent,
and

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
MOTOR VEHICLES,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

RESOLVED, that the Board of Administration of the California Public
Employees' Retirement System hereby adopts as its own Decision the Proposed
Decision dated December 21, 2012, concerning the application of Stacey Allen;
RESOLVED FURTHER that this Board Decision shall be effective 30 days following
mailing of the Decision.

| hereby certify that on February 21, 2013, the Board of Administration,
California Public Employees' Retirement System, made and adopted the foregoing
Resolution, and | certify further that the attached copy of the Administrative Law
Judge's Proposed Decision is a true copy of the Decision adopted by said Board of

Administration in said matter.

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION, CALIFORNIA
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ANNE STAUSBOLL

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Dated: 2/25/13 BY Q‘XA']@ (Lor)

DONNA RAMEL LUM
Deputy Executive Officer
Customer Services and Support




